
ID Task Name Responsibility Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names
1 Site Concept Development 12 days Sat 12/06/03 Tue 12/23/03

2 D/O Submits Pre-Meeting Checklist and Application for Certification D/O 0 days Sat 12/06/03 Sat 12/06/03 D/O

3 DNREC Reviews Checklist DNREC 12 days Mon 12/08/03 Tue 12/23/03 2 DNREC

4 DNREC Issues Brownfield Certification DNREC 0 days Tue 12/23/03 Tue 12/23/03 3 DNREC

5 Scoping Meetings 289 days Wed 12/24/03 Mon 01/31/05

6 Scoping Meetings All Parties 2 days Wed 12/24/03 Thu 12/25/03 4 All Parties

7 DNREC Legal Notice and Advertisement of Proposed Project DNREC 1 day Fri 12/26/03 Fri 12/26/03 6 DNREC

8 Develop Statement of Intent D/O draft to DNREC 5 days Mon 12/29/03 Fri 01/02/04 7 D/O draft to DNREC

9 DNREC Concurrence on Statement of Intent DNREC 2 days Mon
01/05/04

Tue
01/06/04

8 DNREC

10 DNREC Decision letter on funding eligibility DNREC 15 days Wed 12/24/03 Tue 01/13/04 4 DNREC

11 DEDO Decision letter on funding eligibility DEDO 30 days Wed 12/24/03 Tue 02/03/04 4 DEDO

12 Recommended D/O Community Outreach Program D/O 279 days Wed 01/07/04 Mon 01/31/05 9,31FF D/O

13 Reconsider Project Based on Problematic Issues D/O 180 days Wed 01/07/04 Tue 09/14/04 9 D/O

14

15 Work Plan Development 70 days Wed 01/07/04 Tue 04/13/04

16 Negotiate Brownfield Development Agreement (BDA) D/O and DNREC 30 days Wed 01/07/04 Tue 02/17/04 9 D/O and DNREC

17 Public Notice of BDA (20 calendar days) DNREC 16 days Tue 01/13/04 Tue 02/03/04 DNREC

18 D/O Develops Work Plan with DNREC D/O negotiates with DNREC 15 days Wed 02/18/04 Tue 03/09/04 17,16 D/O negotiates with DN

19 DNREC SIRB TAG Reviews Work Plan DNREC 10 days Wed 03/10/04 Tue 03/23/04 18 DNREC

20 D/O Revises Work Plan D/O 5 days Wed 03/24/04 Tue 03/30/04 19 D/O

21 DNREC Reviews and Approves Work Plan DNREC 5 days Wed 03/31/04 Tue 04/06/04 20 DNREC

22 D/O posts proposed conceptual design on DNREC website D/O and DNREC 5 days Wed 04/07/04 Tue 04/13/04 21 D/O and DNREC

23 Fieldwork 60 days Wed 04/07/04 Tue 06/29/04

24 MOB+Fieldwork+Lab Analysis and Comprehensive Report (Includes
Drafts of BRAP and O&M Plan)

D/O 60 days Wed 04/07/04 Tue 06/29/04 21 D/O

25 Frequent Electronic Communications of Drafts/Data D/O and DNREC 60 days Wed 04/07/04 Tue 06/29/04 21 D/O and DNREC

26 Remedy Development 66 days Wed 06/30/04 Wed 09/29/04

27 DNREC Reviews Comprehensive Brownfields Investigation Report and
Issues Comment letter

DNREC 15 days Wed 06/30/04 Tue 07/20/04 24 DNREC

28 D/O Responds to Comments (Report modifications only, no new
sampling)

D/O 10 days Wed 07/21/04 Tue 08/03/04 27 D/O

29  Prepare &  publish BRAP/PPRA (SIRB Mgmt./Div. AWM Review) D/O negotiates with DNREC 10 days Wed 08/04/04 Tue 08/17/04 28 D/O negotiates with
DNREC

30 Public Announcement of Remedy (PPRA) DNREC 5 days Wed 08/18/04 Tue 08/24/04 29 DNREC

31 Public Notice Period (20 calendar days) DNREC 16 days Wed 08/25/04 Wed 09/15/04 30 DNREC

32 DNREC prepares final BRAP and issues approval letter for BRAP (if no
public comments or hearing requested)

DNREC 10 days Thu 09/16/04 Wed 09/29/04 31 DNREC

33 D/O Completes Construction and Remediation D/O 0 days Wed 09/29/04 Wed 09/29/04 32 D/O

34 Site Closeout D/O 50 days Thu 12/23/04 Wed 03/02/05 33FS+60 days D/O

35 D/O Submits Final Remedy Report, Draft Deed restriction language and
Final O&M Plan

D/O 10 days Thu 12/23/04 Wed 01/05/05 D/O

36 DNREC Reviews Final Submissions and issues approval letter DNREC 10 days Thu 01/06/05 Wed 01/19/05 35 DNREC

37 Record Deed Restriction (if necessary) D/O 10 days Thu 01/20/05 Wed 02/02/05 36 D/O

38 D/O Settles financial accounts with DNREC D/O and DNREC 10 days Thu 01/20/05 Wed 02/02/05 36 D/O and DNREC

39 D/O Formally Requests COCR D/O 2 days Thu 01/06/05 Fri 01/07/05 36SS D/O

40 COCR Issued DNREC 10 days Thu 02/03/05 Wed 02/16/05 38 DNREC

41 Processing of Payment from DEDO DEDO 10 days Thu 02/17/05 Wed 03/02/05 40 DEDO

42 Final DEDO Payment Received DEDO 0 days Wed 03/02/05 Wed 03/02/05 41 DEDO
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